You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1751 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 | 378 | 851 900 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 | 998 | 753 224 569 375 431 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 36 100 O 0 87 3 11 38 34 22 34 37 42 39 31 36 46 36 30 20
Lab 41 0 100 O 4 90 37 40 41 48 46 43 31 38 45 43 32 41 53 36
Lib Dem 9 0 0 100 0 2 40 8 11 13 12 8 8 12 6 12 12 9 7 5
Other 14 0 0 0 9 5 11 13 14 17 8 13 18 11 17 9 10 14 9 40
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 5 0 0 0 7 1 4 5 6 1 2 5 10 4 7 3 7 8 4 1
SNP /PCY 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 3 7 2 4 4 3 5 0 0 1 0 33
Green 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 3 6 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 2
BNP 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 3 1 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Other 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 8 0 0 0 4 2 4 7 9 11 10 9 4 7 10 7 8 9 10 4
Don't know 17 0 0 0 12 12 26 13 20 20 19 13 17 14 20 15 20 14 18 13
Nov 9- Nov 10-
10 11
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 29 28 71 4 42 56 8 23 30 26 14 27 28 34 32 22 30 31 25 25 24
Disapprove 58 56 14 88 41 27 83 62 57 56 59 53 57 57 52 61 50 51 59 63 58
Don't know 13 16 15 8 16 17 8 15 14 18 27 20 15 9 15 17 20 18 15 12 18
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Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 | 378 | 851 900 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 | 998 | 753 224 569 375 431 152
Unweighted Sample| 1751 | 497 | 496 | 136 | 565 | 414 | 398 | 856 895 83 | 433 | 722 [ 513 ) 1177 ] 574 273 622 338 361 157
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov 10-
Nov 3-4
ov 3 11

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?

Very well 14 1 3
Fairly well 8

76 50
Fairly badly 6 42 28 | 14 42 37 29 32 39 30 28 29 31 30
Very badly 2 45 11 5 40 21 23 21 17 22 24 21 19 25
Don't know 2 3 8
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well
Fairly well

33 8 46 | 27

Fairly badly 42 31 34 | 40
Very badly 13 55 5 22
8 5 7 9

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?
Very good
Fairly good

Fairly bad
Very bad

Won't make much difference either way
Don't know

Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 | 378 | 851 900 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 | 998 | 753 224 569 375 431 152
1751 | 497 | 496 | 136 | 565 | 414 | 398 | 856 895 83 | 433 | 722 [ 513 ) 1177 ] 574 273 622 338 361 157
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don't know

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12
months?
Get a lot better
Get a little better

Stay about the same

Get a little worse
Get a lot worse

YouGov

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 | 378 | 851 900 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 | 998 | 753 224 569 375 431 152
1751 | 497 | 496 | 136 | 565 | 414 | 398 | 856 895 83 | 433 | 722 [ 513 ) 1177 ] 574 273 622 338 361 157
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Don't know

Sept 22- Nov 10-
11

23

How likely do you think it is that Britain will go
back into recession during the next 12 months?

Very likely
Fairly likely

Not very likely
Not likely at all

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

There is currently a debt crisis in the Eurozone
(that is, countries that use the Euro, the
European single currency), with some countries
in the Eurozone unable to pay their debts
without help. Unless they are given money by
other European countries it is likely they would
have to default on their debt payments, which
would risk bringing down European banks and
causing another economic crisis. Countries in
Europe have agreed a plan for bailing out
countries in difficulties and protecting European
banks. The costs of trying to save the Eurozone
may come to hundreds of billions of pounds.

Do you think countries in Europe are right or
wrong to spend money to try and save the
Eurozone?
Right
Wrong
Don't know

Thinking about countries who are at risk of
being unable to pay their debts, do you think the
EU should try to keep countries like this within
the Eurozone, or should they be made to leave
the Eurozone?
Do you think Greece should stay within the
Eurozone, or should it be made to leave?
Should be kept within the Eurozone
Should be made to leave
Don't know

Do you think Italy should stay within the
Eurozone, or should it be made to leave?
Should be kept within the Eurozone
Should be made to leave

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 | 378 | 851 900 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 [ 998 | 753 224 569 375 431 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov 10-
Nov 3-4
ov 11
32 31 29 40 53 25 43 35 36 26 36 33 30 27 37 22 34 31 29 29 32
47 45 53 37 31 57 36 40 47 44 24 42 51 51 42 49 39 46 47 47 40
22 24 19 23 16 18 21 25 17 30 39 25 19 22 20 29 27 23 23 24 27
17 16 23 24 12 24 18 19 14 17 16 17 17 20 12 19 15 20 14 18
60 69 53 56 72 52 55 66 54 53 57 62 63 61 59 61 61 53 64 57
24 15 24 20 16 25 26 15 32 31 28 21 20 20 29 21 24 27 22 25
29 31 37 43 25 36 33 35 23 39 28 28 26 35 21 34 28 34 23 31
45 51 38 35 55 37 38 48 42 29 41 48 51 43 47 41 47 40 49 42
27 19 25 22 20 27 29 17 35 32 32 24 23 22 32 25 26 27 28 26

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

Weighted Sample

How important, if at all, do you think it is for
Britain's economy that the debt crisis in the
Eurozone is solved?

Very important

Fairly important

TOTAL IMPORTANT

Not very important

Not important at all

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT

Don't know

Some people think Britain should contribute
money to help solve the debt crisis in the
Eurozone. Other people think Britain has its
own economic problems to address and that
countries within the Eurozone should carry the
cost.

Which of the following best reflects your view?

Britain is not in the Eurozone and has its own
problems. We should not contribute any money to
help solve the debt crisis

An economic crisis in the Eurozone would have a
major impact on Britain's economy, and Britain
should contribute money to help solve the debt crisis

Neither
Don't know

Italian Prime Minister Silvio Berlusconi has
announced he will resign as Prime Minister as
soon as the ltalian Parliament passes their
budget.
From what you have read or heard, do you think
Silvio Berlusconi has been a good or bad Prime
Minister for Italy?
A good Prime Minister
A bad Prime Minister
Don't know

Nov 3-4
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 378 | 851 | 900 | 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 | 998 | 753 | 224 | 569 375 | 431 | 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Nov 10-

11

49 | 54 54 51|51 855 53] 52 47 | 33 42 51 61| 54 44 53 51 47 48 48
35 [ 37 31 40|38 32 32| 34 36 | 40 37 37 29| 34 37 31 34 36 37 38
8 92 8 91 89 87 8 86 83 73 79 88 90 87 81 84 85 84 85 86
5 4 7 3|5 6 3 6 4 6 8 4 3| 5 4 7 5 3 5 5
1 1 0o 1]1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1] 2 1 1 1 2 1 1
6 5 7 4 6 7 5 7 5 6 9 6 4 7 6 8 6 5 6 6
9 4 8 6|5 6 9 6 12 |21 12 6 6 6 14| 8 9 11 9 8
55 | 63 45 38 |68 48 48| 56 54 | 35 48 61 62| 50 62 47 56 54 61 49
27 | 26 35 52|20 34 37| 30 24 | 33 29 25 25| 34 18 32 27 26 24 32
7 6 9 2|7 8 4 7 8 2 8 7 5| 7 8 9 6 10 6 8
11 4 10 8|5 9 11| 7 4 |20 14 7 8| 9 13 12 11 9 10 12
5 6 6 5|6 6 3 7 4 4 5 6 5| 5 5 7 4 6 5 5
69 |74 72 77|74 73 73| 75 64 | 52 65 70 80 | 75 62 76 70 67 65 75
26 | 20 23 19|20 21 24| 19 32 | 44 30 25 15| 20 33 18 26 26 30 21
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 | 378 | 851 900 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 [ 998 | 753 224 569 375 431 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And from what you know, do you think the
economic problems facing ltaly are or are not
the fault of Silvio Berlusconi?
Are Berlusconi's fault 32 33 35 42 34 37 35 36 29 23 29 33 39 36 28 37 35 29 28 38
Are not Berlusconi's fault 26 29 28 18 28 27 22 33 19 19 26 27 27 28 24 24 25 28 27 23
Don't know 42 37 37 40 39 36 43 31 52 58 45 40 34 36 49 39 40 43 44 39
Which party do you most trust on the issue of
immigration?
Conservatives 18 50 3 14 | 41 5 11 19 16 15 16 17 22 20 14 19 21 17 13 17
Labour 13 0 40 5 1 37 11 14 13 10 19 14 10 15 12 17 10 11 17 19
BNP 9 6 6 1 9 6 5 10 8 13 9 8 9 8 11 7 6 13 12 6
UKIP 7 9 4 3 11 4 5 10 5 5 6 8 9 7 7 7 9 9 5 4
Liberal Democrats 5 1 2 42 1 2 16 5 4 5 7 4 4 6 2 6 6 5 2 4
Green 1 0 2 3 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 1
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
None of them 38 29 35 27 34 38 40 34 42 26 30 43 44 34 43 30 38 37 43 39
Don't know 9 3 8 5 4 7 10 7 10 26 12 5 2 8 9 12 8 7 9 7
David Cameron has pledged to reduce net
immigration into Britain from hundreds of
thousands to "tens of thousands"
Do you support or oppose this aim?
Support 78 96 64 62 9% 67 71 79 76 60 68 82 89 7 79 70 79 7 83 72
Oppose 10 2 19 21 2 17 15 12 9 11 16 9 5 13 6 16 9 10 7 15
Don't know 12 2 16 17 3 16 14 9 15 29 16 9 6 10 15 15 13 13 10 12
And how likely or unlikely do you think it is that
David Cameron will be able to deliver the pledge
to reduce net immigration into Britain from
hundreds of thousands to "tens of thousands"?
Very likely 2 | 4 1 3 | 3 1 2 | 2 2 | 0 2 2 2 | 2 1 | 4 2 1 1 4
Fairly likely 14 29 9 15 24 11 11 13 15 7 16 14 15 15 13 15 14 15 14 15
TOTAL LIKELY 16 32 10 18 27 12 13 15 17 7 18 16 18 18 14 19 16 16 14 19
Fairly unlikely 42 | 48 37 53 | 45 39 46 | 42 41 | 46 40 41 42 | 46 36 | 44 a4 36 42 39
Very unlikely 34 14 46 24 22 43 34 36 31 23 32 37 36 30 38 26 32 39 36 31
TOTAL UNLIKELY 75 62 83 78 67 82 80 78 72 69 71 78 78 76 74 70 76 76 78 70
Don't know o | e 7 5|6 7 7| 7 0 |23 112 6 4| 7 12| 11 8 9 8 11
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You
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Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 | 378 | 851 900 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 [ 998 | 753 224 569 375 431 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The government have recently been piloting a
new scheme to relax border controls for EU
citizens at busy times to prioritise controls on
people entering Britain from outside the EU.
However, it has been revealed that border
controls were also relaxed for people entering
Britain from outside the EU at busy times. The
government have said that this was done by the
border agency without the permission of the
Home Secretary, Theresa May.
Do you think Theresa May should resign over
the relaxation of border controls?
She should resign as Home Secretary 56 38 72 48 | 42 71 58 59 52 44 50 60 61 54 58 57 52 55 61 56
She should stay as Home Secretary 26 49 13 37 44 12 25 29 22 23 27 25 26 30 20 23 30 25 23 23
Don't know 19 13 15 15 14 16 17 12 25 33 23 15 13 16 21 20 18 19 17 21
Theresa May has said she did not approve
border controls being relaxed for non-EU
citizens and has blamed civil servants for acting
without her permission. Thinking about this,
which of the following best reflects your view?
If civil servants acted without the permission of the
Home Secretary then she is right to put the blame 32 52 19 36 | 47 19 29 35 28 29 29 33 34 33 31 29 36 32 29 26
on them
As Home Secretary it is ultimately up to Theresa
May to control the borders, and it is wrong for her to 52 36 67 52| 40 68 57 53 51 42 46 55 58 54 50 52 50 50 57 52
put the blame on civil servants
Neither 6 6 4 6 6 6 5 5 7 5 9 5 4 6 6 8 5 6 4 7
Don't know 10 6 10 6 6 7 9 7 14 25 15 7 4 8 14 11 9 11 9 15
From what you have seen or heard, how open
and honest do you think Theresa May has been
over the relaxation of border controls?
Very open and honest 3|813|812|3 3|o 2 3 6|4 2|3 4 4 2 2
Fairly open and honest 20 37 11 27 31 12 17 21 18 23 17 20 20 21 18 18 22 22 18 16
TOTAL OPEN AND HONEST 23 45 12 30 39 13 19 24 22 23 19 24 26 25 20 21 26 26 20 18
Not very open and honest 38 | 31 41 39 | 33 45 39 | 37 38 | 30 34 38 44 | 38 37 | 38 38 35 39 42
Not open and honest at all 19 9 29 15 12 28 23 23 16 9 19 23 19 19 20 21 17 21 20 18
TOTAL NOT OPEN AND HONEST 57 40 71 54 45 73 62 60 54 39 54 61 63 58 57 59 55 56 59 59
Don't know 20 |15 17 16| 16 14 19| 15 24 | 38 28 15 11| 18 23| 20 19 18 21 23
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Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the balance between
maintaining control of the borders and avoiding
delays at airports and ports, which of the
following best reflects your view?
It is important that there are strict border controls,
even if this means there are sometimes long delays
and queues at airports and ports
We should try to prevent long queues and delays at
airports and ports, even if this means there are less
strict border controls for some groups
Neither
Don't know

The UK Borders Agency is facing cuts to its
funding in line with other government agencies
and departments.

Which of the following best reflects your view?

All government departments need to save money to
cut the deficit and the cuts to the border agency
should go ahead

The cuts to the border agency should be cancelled,
even if this means bigger cuts to other government
departments

Neither

Don't know

A report from the International Atomic Energy
Agency has said that Iran may be secretly trying
to develop nuclear weapons. Iran has denied
this, and has said their nuclear programme is
solely aimed at nuclear power and peaceful

purposes.
From what you have seen or heard, do you think

Iran is or is not trying to develop a nuclear
weapon?

Iran is probably trying to develop a nuclear weapon

Iran is probably not trying to develop a nuclear
weapon
Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | “® [ con [Lab | M | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25.39 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | capE | London | REStOF | Midlands Ty | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 | 378 | 851 900 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 | 998 753 224 569 375 431 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
78 86 76 68 86 80 74 76 80 62 70 82 88 75 82 68 77 79 87 72
8 10 8 17 8 7 10 12 5 11 10 9 5 11 4 12 9 9 5 12
7 3 9 11 4 7 10 7 6 9 9 6 5 9 4 9 8 7 4 8
7 1 7 3 3 6 5 5 8 18 11 3 2 5 9 11 6 6 5 8
35 49 27 54 42 30 39 37 33 46 42 32 28 40 28 34 38 33 34 35
40 39 43 26 43 45 35 42 39 14 28 46 56 36 46 40 42 39 41 37
12 5 19 14 6 16 14 13 12 17 14 13 9 13 11 12 10 14 15 10
12 7 11 6 9 9 12 8 16 22 16 9 7 10 15 14 10 14 11 17
67 80 66 65 77 70 63 77 58 49 58 73 77 70 64 62 73 65 67 61
7 4 9 13 3 9 10 8 7 8 12 5 5 8 6 12 4 7 6 13
25 16 24 22 20 21 26 15 35 43 30 22 18 22 30 26 22 27 27 26
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Fieldwork: 10th - 11th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1751 | 477 | 536 | 124 | 527 | 438 | 378 | 851 900 212 | 447 | 599 | 494 | 998 | 753 224 569 375 431 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose further sanctions
being imposed upon Iran to stop them
developing nuclear weapons?
Support 65 79 63 59 | 76 65 61 71 59 46 58 67 75 67 62 57 68 66 66 55
Oppose 14 8 18 27 9 16 16 14 13 15 19 12 10 15 12 17 12 13 13 18
Don't know 22 13 19 14| 16 18 23 15 28 39 23 20 15 19 26 25 20 21 21 27
Would you support or oppose the USA or Israel
taking military action against Iran to destroy
suspected nuclear development sites?
Support 30 40 26 22|37 31 20 37 25 25 30 34 29 29 32 24 31 34 30 29
Oppose 45 40 51 59 | 40 48 56 45 45 45 42 42 51 50 39 53 44 43 42 51
Don't know 24 20 23 19 |23 21 24 18 31 30 28 24 20 21 29 24 24 23 27 21
The National Union of Head Teachers has voted
to take strike action over proposed changes to
public sector pensions which will require
teachers to work for longer and make higher
contributions to their pensions. Other teaching
unions have already voted to strike, or are
currently balloting their members.
Do you support or oppose headteachers taking
strike action over changes to public sector
pensions?
Support 35 12 59 34| 14 59 41 35 35 33 36 40 29 35 35 35 32 35 36 41
Oppose 55 84 32 60|81 32 51 57 53 43 49 54 66 56 52 52 59 54 53 48
Don't know 10 4 9 7 5 8 8 8 13 24 15 7 5 8 13 13 9 11 11 11
Do you support or oppose teachers taking strike
action over changes to public sector pensions?
Support 37 13 61 37| 15 62 43 37 36 39 38 40 30 37 36 37 34 37 38 44
Oppose 53 83 30 56|81 30 48 55 51 35 47 53 65 55 51 52 57 52 51 46
Don't know 10 4 9 7 5 8 9 8 12 26 15 7 4 8 13 11 9 11 11 10
Would you support or oppose changing the law
to ban strikes in essential services such as
education?
Support 38 62 22 32|61 22 28 38 37 24 38 37 45 39 35 45 42 35 35 25
Oppose 49 29 68 57 |28 69 60 52 46 52 46 54 44 50 47 40 44 53 51 61
Don't know 14 9 1 11 | 11 9 13 10 17 24 17 10 11 10 18 15 14 12 15 14
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 35 109
Male 25 to 39 182 224
Male 40 to 59 365 296
Male 60 + 274 222
Female 18 to 24 48 103
Female 25 to 39 251 222
Female 40 to 59 357 303
Female 60 + 239 271
Region
North England 361 431
Midlands 245 287
East England 193 168
London 273 224
South England 429 401
Wales 93 88
Scotland 157 152
Social Grade
AB 641 490
C1 536 508
Cc2 245 368
DE 329 385
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 387 280
Sun / Star 234 411
Mirror / Record 120 175
Guardian / Independent 87 79
FT / Times / Telegraph 149 166
Other Paper 214 201
No Paper 560 438
Political Party Identification
Labour 517 569
Conservative 532 499
Liberal Democrat 209 210
SNP/Plaid Cymru 37 30
Others 78 23
None/ DK 378 420

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

http://today.yougov.co.uk
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